interdepartmental acquisition of right of way and relocation or adjustment of effluent spray field 

facilities in conjunction with Marion County Construction Project for the Emerald Road Extension 

from SE 92nd Loop to Florida Northern Railroad, as follows:   

1.1. OCE agrees to compensate MCU for the total market value of seven hundred ninety 

thousand four hundred eighty-two dollars ($790,482.00) as shown in Exhibit B. 

MCU agrees to transfer ownership of required right of way and drainage retention 

areas, and to provide necessary easements for the Project to OCE.  

1.2. Upon adoption of this Resolution, MCU will issue an invoice to OCE for the